
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:89
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
MISUTILISATION OF FUNDS UNDER DRINKING WATER SCHEMES
Das Shri Bhakta Charan

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints from various States including Odisha regarding misutilisation of funds allocated for providing Drinking Water to the Naxal affected areas of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI
BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of above.
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